.

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SE/C of Greenspring Avenue and

Chippewa Drive * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3™ Election District
2™ Councilmanic District % OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(6721 Greenspring Avenue)

Sara T. Fleischman
Petitioner * CASE NO. 07-067-A

* % ok ok ok ok ok kK & ¥ H % % %k %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Sara T. Fieischman.
The variance request is for property located at 6721 Greenspring Avenue. The variance request
1s from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 211.3 (1955 BCZR Regs) of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed addition to have a setback from a building line
along a side street as close as 10.5 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet, and 40.5 feet from the
center line of the side street in lieu of the required 50 feet. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioner states that
they are located on one of the smaller corner lots in the neighborhood. Since they are located on
a corner lot and a duplex home limits where they can add on to their house. As a growing
family, they need to add more bedroom and living space to their home. Petitioner proposes an
addition located towards the side street (Chippewa Drive) and believes that this location will
have the least impact on the neighbors. Petitioner has provided letters of support from five

neighbors.
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According to the accompanying site plan, an existing one story frame addition located at
the rear of the home will be removed. An existing shed located in the back yard will also be

removed.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this
case and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment letter was received from the Office
of Planning dated September 7, 2006. That office comments that the existing dwelling is a 2-
story brick semi-detached dwelling with a 1-story frame addition. The frame addition would be
razed and a 2-story frame addition ﬁrith vinyl siding is proposed in the rear and side yard. In
addition to be a corner lot, the lot is somewhat irregular in that it is narrower on the front and

wider on the rear.

Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”
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The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on August 26, 2006 and there being no request for a public hearing,
a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by

Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is-

no evidence 1n the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,

satety or general weltare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the

Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict qompliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 14™ day of September, 2006, that a variance from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 211.3
(1955 BCZR Regs) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a
proposed addition to have a setback from a building line along a side street as close as 10.5 feet
in lieu of the required 25 feet, and 40.5 feet from the center line of the side street in lieu of the

equired 50 feet be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

|
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2. The Office of Planning to review and approve the architectural elevation drawings
prior to the issuance of any building permit.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

D .
JOHNW. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:pz
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM I WISEMAN III
County Executive Zoning Commissioner

September 14, 2006

SARA T. FLEISCHMAN
6721 GREENSPRING AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21209

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-067-A
Property: 6721 Greenspring Avenue

Dear Ms. Fletschman:

~ Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. .

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:pz
Enclosure

c:  Walter Daniels, Daniels & Associates Architects, Ltd., 1426 Broadway Road, Timonium
MD 21093

J
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" County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Matyland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.balttmorecountyonline. imfo
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" Petition for Administrative Variance
a" to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at (0 12V Grzeenser g Ave

| which is presently zoned __ ©OZL 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cuunty and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s} IBO2.3.C.0 and 2.3 ( 1955 BCZR

* ’

Rejs} - fo ‘oe,rm;l" a Fwopase-:! R&IA;]lléﬂ fo have a _sﬁiika Foom. o ﬁ‘m;{(j,gj {(ne
along a sde stoeet as close as 104 feef th liew of the vequiced 25,
ﬁna‘ "{ol/z Pee,f 'Prawl ‘I'he. C,c-nlttw fw;c., olb Hf\r_ BI;{& Sltmr,]t u; I!eu a# H/Ie..

e ul;‘ca{ 50 . ' -

of the zoning reguiations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimére County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoniing regulatiéns.
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, elc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner{s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition. ,

Contract Purchaser/L essee: Leqal Owner(s):

1

Fle:sc W,

/
— ..

Name - Type or Print

Signature . Sighature
Address * Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City 31y State " Zip Cade Signature L 607
Attorney For Petitioner: _G; Naa Greenss P (&G PNE Af 6B 6570

. | Address Telephone No.

_ Bb Ut o NAD 2 7705
Narne - Type or Print = City State Zipp Code
- _ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature '
VS e, Oanras
Company - Name .
T \& b Boon oy (L Ay -5l G
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
— (—Tlﬂ/\\hr\l GM VU{D "2(042

City State Zip Code City State — Zip Cede

————— LA e ———— - T T ™ Bl oy e =, . —_ ———— rall — r—— — . A s J— P - - .

= P r—— y oy oty ey : e e T R e ——
A Pubiic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this ___ day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearirg, advertised, as required by the zoring
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted, :

—— - -, —r—]
e ———

ji’

+
4

- Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty |
CASE NO. . 0 / - Oé Z - v szse Reviewed By/@ Date & z (7 : 7

REV 1025014 @/\\X’Q‘\D . . Estimated PostingDate 8 /27 /o




Afﬁd ﬂVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zﬁniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowled%e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduyled in the future with regard thereto,

/'\ L =
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Adﬁ:: A (AVIESN S T AN f\"\fe
rass

PaLtimern € Wy N2
Cly - “State —~ b i Code™

That based upon bérsonal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

WE A2 (OWLBTEY aN  0nE DF TrHe SKALLLER  CDRNZKC LTS |\ e
NEG s oeD, BENg on THhe coruen ; PLUS  BEING A DyFet  Hawes
AWTS ez e Cond AvD To  Bud Home 7&6 A GROWNG AR

WE NSO 405 Polw  MiONne BEORNOM ANMO LI\UINvA SPACE 45 QuR HIRE .

W& wooE PERPOSTIS Av ST TOWaUs e ST %meTl CHAPP e o
Tvhrt WL BEulEue UL HBVE tRe LedsT [ PMUPHCT Qi OV INCICHEBSK S

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is fil=d, Affiang(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature - Q'S'_ign
, " -— -
o ) * e, §<Lk(v—-a.,.
Name - Type or Print Narne - Type or Print

*#-H----F-ﬂ--"-_—F-‘-ﬁﬁ------h--'----------ll—-q-----.----h-—h--‘---l----l-—-—-I-q--q-—-#---—-‘_-‘---u-_|

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of eY __,CQOOQ, before me, a Notary Public of the State
, pergpnally appeared

of Maryland, in and for the ounty aforesai
n

Hgaag 5( a;sc,hégén/ ‘ _ | L _
the Aftiant(s) herein, personally kniown or satisfactorily Idenfified 1o me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my @i‘@}&nﬁ?&&@ar

S %

..:.:" Q’: ‘-'z": 2\ r
ST WOTARY Y02 %ﬂm 4
=K 5*-"‘- otary Public

; My Commission Expires .:P‘“ / -‘é 0& Q“

REV 10/25/01
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Aﬂidaﬂt in Support of Administrative Variance

_ affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonirig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowled%e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

(L 17 Chreedopaine Avs

Address .
2 Aetimond o 2(z70
City ‘Stafe Zip Code

Th'ai based Upoﬁ personal knowiedge, the foilowing are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficully): -
WE Ae  LodtTen oN onE & Tre SMaueZ  Conntill Loty (N
THe NEIGHBOMYI0, BN on Twe CofNel. Prus BEWG A PUPLEY
HOME LIMINS  Neale WE <N 59w 13 it paxe, AS & gowing
F:AM‘W~;j;;_WE NEED TU OWio WOME REORAOM 4 LIVING $Pae Yo Qure

BOME , \We wave Cropese AN &ﬁ?wl‘tmuw'\t;ngw?;%w THY S weE ST,

C)L-\-lvﬂﬁé*wb TheT o E FBeLlEve Wi @88 (<SASH (M CLCt A
Auv e Havarpong

The undersigned hereby

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed. Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. /

Signature

Y - B SSV/ 7.,

Name - Type or Pnnt

ﬁﬂ-ﬂ—-h--ﬁ--hd-h-—h—-i--—l-—-----ﬁ------ﬂ--—-——h--_-----.--_-—_—----._-_._-----._"_-_-u--____------l

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

} HEREBY CERTIFY, this : 3 day off ?% & g;F M before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and ior the County aforesaid. personally appear ' ‘

. I A é‘é*e- 22 sl L — .
© Atllani(s) herein, personally known or salisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s)

“\\Nﬂ‘i‘fﬁbﬁ,ﬁf | |
Q\ ﬁ.‘::lll.?ﬂ® ,,’

‘*} \P‘i 'S ) C

S& e y

=0 WOTAR) &2 ofary Pubiic )

=
x= My Commission Expires ‘”’tm
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tion for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at @72 l C\ (e SPLING lé\ve.

®

Pety

which is presently zoned OrLGs —

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Devélc:pment Management. The undersic};‘ned. legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance fr

om Section(s) 1892 3. .| and 21(.3 (1955 BczR

Rejﬁ) - 1(9 Perw;{"‘ X '*or-a‘paﬁecf ma(o[i\(:éw ’]'9 ,havc. a Sc.ﬂoac.l( #r@mta bMi‘oli;dj It;ﬂ*e.
orhmj a oide street as close as [0Y4 Peet th liew of H«u: m;uwh{ 25__,. andd
L{O‘/Z #ae“ trom Hit (_,e,mtar' {w;e, cﬂt HAe s;o{e S'h*e,e,]t 11:1 'fteu o Hde V‘e?'mred 50*

of the zoning regulatiﬁns ol Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, eic. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o the zoning iaw for Baltimore County,

IMfe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that lfwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

g ¥ is the subject of this Petition.

oy
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

< ) - '
dc& T Flerse kv«-«--ax.,

Name - Type or Prini T - f m%— pe of Prnt B v
_ e - s [ Z c
Signature ignature |
Address - - Telephona No. Name - Type or Pring
City ” B State 7 Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: GLTIN\ Geenspiug Aue 4 10 {pb 26110

“oh Address N B Telephone No.

I e Eb = MAIAT V\/_\'V/" ﬂ ‘%
Name - Type or Print - (¢ ° City State Zip Code

_ Representative to be Contacted:
oignature
\/(315 LTon- Dﬁw LS
Company - Name .
W26 Bitoona 2y AD-960.25%¢
Address — Telephone No, Address Telephone No.
. _ 0 Tiwerne WD PACSE:

City — State Zip Code Cily State Zip Cade

e ae e T e LTy e gy e g b g ; M—;
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County,
this _ __day of : that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing advertised. as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore Counly and that the property be reposted.

r—

1 —

Fd Commissioner of Ballimore Counly
4
: . Reviewed By_g /.E: 32 pate 3/ (7 0¢

REV 1 0/25/33:”. O\J\\X‘"D\D. Estimated Posting Date g{ 7 /06




6721 Greenspring Avenue, Balttmore, MD 21209 - Legal Description

Beginning on the southeast corner of Greenspring Avenue & Chippewa Drive, proceed along
Chippewa Drive N70d3121"E for 101.0", then turning S19d28'48"E for 63', then turning s
81d43'50"W for 113:16', then following Greenspring Avenue N19d28'48" W for 31.0' then N
25d31'12"E tor 14.14' to the point of beginning,.

This being .ot #68 Block A in the Plat of Forest Green GLB24 Folio 23. Located in E]eictiﬁn
Dastrict 3, Councilmanic District 2 of Baltimore County, Maryland

57272 5«7 *AF | O {3Y ac




g t=aed -

ir

e M o aa
'

1
Al

L
-
magtpidl g o3wim
=y

-

= m 2
-
.o
o

-
pof LETH

. ,h-.énﬁ.:aﬁ iy 4

20k 45k e
ﬁF& )

ce
L]
Yy
L]
.
-
E
;
1

L)
rs
i
1y
il
L
=

EAETEE
.-I_
-
%
m
p
"
il
e
L‘I—. »>
-

will

gEopr TE ga T # *
7T A U
w, 1 - .muq.l
.M-nh L b -
T a "
A - L - -r-l.r-
“ -d" - 3 <
s
-7 = Tt e
T r
T
Lm. I ...___. s
! '
" =} __..u.|1 .h__ “uu
.._.u.m..ﬁ : &—; %

PRSP PR T L T

et w.mwmﬁ

Lemrnln
~-y
-

'-l‘uL'

T R Ay Y
n TR Eﬂxﬁ Ewﬁﬁﬁ

L1,

.m.ﬂ.

Pt |
... ‘.i

Pr,

T

-
ln

a
AT Ferii e ke
, wis

4

-

— rrien o T i -
r

(L]

'S

-J'\;
Sropprr it

syl vy
L I G T
bl I Kl . L)

- ¥
1--‘1-,—:&-

]
a

™

i

A R ._....._mumm_ m_.._OmZd.._._mUm_E
, .N.ﬂﬂ coNi L muzqz_“_w 1390n8 40-301340

- -
T
-
.
H
LI
1]
-t
o T e Frra oy
o Ak e W {'“
3
In
'
L]
.
-
-

»
[

a m *t  } a o ,
-1

1" .
o E 5:.5(&
"
N - g
' - L]
k-, . E - 2 r ¥ .
L ! . k- - ™ ad -t &
re 1 - . a L m. “-|n. ' - -4 - .
r . - LH 4 I” - a I - v, - ) i I..__. .
P ¥ ! - I I,
r ™ - ' . _ N T
m...n ) ...mr,ln.. “" u n,w. L tn.....rn....q._.?p.l T4 g ...-u.uf_.lﬂ.— I .-L.._I...-..l_lr11i.-| - _— G v _
_
* |
I
;
_
4
]
]
-
‘ -




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATTHEWS

Case Number: 07-067-A

- T e —— - —pm — L] - o —— e e ————, — —_

Petitioner/Developer: SARA & YiTZ FLEISCHMAN
Date of Hearing (Ciosing): 09/11/06

-— - -—— —_— oy — ——m

DATE:

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were posted
conspicucusly on the property located at: 6721 GREENSPRING AVENUE

— —emp wroolmy - . — am
' - Al - - _r == - = e s - = .mmuT - P — —_— e

P
. . i ™. il ——
— - S . T - - -

The sign{s) were posted on:  08/26/06

—— o —aaa - - T e e A p— A

8/30/06

0|

(Sighature of Sign Poster)

Linda O'Keefe

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 Penny Lane

= -

{Street Address of Sign Poster)

el

—

Hunt Valley Maryiand 21030

(City, State, Zip Code ot Sign Poster)

. ——a By = — e —

- 410-666-5366

(

elephone Number of Sign Poster)




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPERTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVigd'PMENT MANAGEMENT
, . ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07-| 06 7 -A Address (o 7 2 | Gree-nsaaru;? &l/’?—

Contact Person: l Z&M 'zl ’;M\/cc { / Phone Number: 410-887-3381
“Planner, Please Print Your Name o
Filing Date: 8/ ¢1/0¢ Posting Date: 8727/06 Closing Date:* 1/l /ve

~ Any contact made with this office regarding.the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. | *

1. ~POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on-the

| reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for ail printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by.one of the sign. posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. -The-zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or.before the posting date noted above...It. should remain.there through the closing
date. -

- 2.7 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadiine for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
-+ - aformal request for a. public hearing.. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not:.complete on the closing.date. ~ .~ -. - -

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or wiil go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4.. . .POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that:must go to.a public hearing
| - {(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phqstegf , certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

_——r= o —— o - e —— —, - ——_

"ibeti{ioﬁer: This i’a;t OF t-he l-'érrr; IS fc;r th;’:‘.‘:ign'—li’oster Onl-y
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
f

Case Number 07- Q67 -A Address & /2 Creen g/owt:fy Al/e

Petitioner's Name _ Sopa F{a:s_c_}a_mn | Telephone __{f{ 02 Y70

Posting Date: 8 / 2%4/@@ Closing Date:

Wording for Sign: 7o Permit LFZQFQWJ qmg}: fg_have, o

@ Io_m_/‘e(m% e, ﬂlmﬁ_a sidt  stueel as close as (0% feot i
l1eu _Qﬁ Hn_t ngu_mai 2‘5} MJ L{OT/L puf Acoa« J’:(ic_c.f.u_llltzlﬂk

_ﬁP JLLL: scd o SjLL_dl L {L&M__Q_p %.L_Ez%mwd h

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW



 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

|

}
\

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore Countly Zoning Requiations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative 10 properly which i1s the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For.those petitions which require a public heanng. this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property {responsibility of the petitioner)

'and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in {he Counly. both al
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing

%

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requiremenits for advertising are salisfied
However, the pelitioner is responsible for the zosls associaled with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the advertisinc  This advertising 1S
due upon receipt and should te remitied orreciiy o the newscage-

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

F— i—i —

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number 0\7 - Q6 /- A‘__.___

Petitioner Say‘&] F/&[g ¢ é) ot v
Address or Location, 6721 G:y'ﬂgm g%wu:v /q Y e

PLEASE FORWARD AGVERTISING BILL 7O
Name: jo/e/} ftf,’;(‘/ffﬂﬁﬂ
Address 0/7 1 T ffﬁ)// (n( AvE

7}4} L7 st f MY v g

i gy

Telephone Number /0 Gon EYT70
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

-

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. “ TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Executive Department of Permits and
September 12: 2006 Development Management

Sara T. Fleischman
6721 Greenspring Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21209

Dear Ms. Fleischman:
RE: Case Number: 07-067-A, 6721 Greenspring Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 17, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but {0 ensure that at!
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. (00005

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel
Waiter Danieis 1426 Broadway Road Timonium 21033

Zoning Review | County Office Building
11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson. Marvland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www baltimorecountymd.gov
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Hobert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor o Drizen fy Lzeet Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steele, L{. Governor Nell J. Pedersen, ddministrator
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: .2« \z2¢

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. #2¢ 7 PR,
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21264

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not aftected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

] adA

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is -
Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street = Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com
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E,. Office of the Fire Marshal
"2\ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

* K &k %k K

* Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
% D 410-887-4880
YIDE
County Office Building, Room 111 August 31, 2006

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting Of: August 28, 2006

Ttem Number({s) : @068,069,079, 080,081,083,084

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887~-4881 (C}443-829-2946
MS~1102F

co: File

Visit the County’s Website at www baltimorecountyonline.info

on Recycled Paper

é‘;{}? Printed wilth Soybean 1nk
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 1, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management
‘ \

FROM: Dennis A. Kennédy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For Septemb 1:_4,.2906
Item anﬁ—ﬂ_ﬁ?;{)ﬁ& 069, 079, 080,
8

081, 082, 083 and 084

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:cab
cc: hile
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-09042006.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 7, 2006
- Department of Permmts and
Development Management

FROM:  Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Oftice of Planning

RECEIVED

SUBJECT: 6721 Greenspring Avenue
INFORMATION: SEP - 7 2006
Item Number: 7-067 Z

f 5 ”ﬁ ﬁ Fal {F’*
Petitioner: Sara T. Fleischman ON!NG CO&E v ”3
Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Variance

The petitioner requests an administrative variance for a side street setback of 10.5 feet in licu of 25 feet,
40.5 feet to the centerline in lieu of 50 feet for an addition. The existing dwelling is a 2-story brick semi-
detached dwelling with a 1-story frame addition. The frame addition would be razed and a 2 story frame
addition with vinyl siding 1s proposed in the rear and side yard.

[t should be noted than in addition to being a corner lot, the lot is somewhat wrregular in that it is narrower
on the front and wider on the rear.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

if the Zoning Commissioner grants the requested administrative variance, the Office of Planning requests
review and approval of the architectural elevation drawings prior to issuance of any building permit.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Diana Itter at 410-
887-3480.

Prepared by:

Division Chief: WA
AFK/LL: CM v

~/

WADEVREWZAC\7-067.doc

R RalETvEL FOR FRIND
~06
)
8
)

] z

P Pl L
[ 3




- el .

-
I.-
+

R. 6 ZONE

10,000 square feet and a width at the front building
line of not less than 80 feet for a duplex dwelling and
90 feet for the pair of lots occupied by a semi-detached
dwelling (see Section 304).

211.2—-Front Yard—For dwellings, the front build-’

ing line shall be not less than 25 feet from the front lot
line and not less than 50 feet from the center line of the
street, except as specified in Section 303.1; for other
principal buildings—40 feet from the front lot line and
not less than 65 feet from the center line of the street,
except as specified in Section 303.1.

211.3 — Side Yards — For cne-family dwellings, 8
feet wide for one side yard and not less than 20 feet
for the sum of both, except that for o corner lot the
building line along the side street shall be not less than
25 feet from the side lot line ahd not less than 50 feet
from the center line of the side street; for two-family

wellings; shall be as provided in Sections
214.1 and 214.3, other principal buildings, same
as in Section 208.3.

211.4—-Reaf Yard—30 feet deep.
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(455 Reqs

19




=

To Whom It May Concern:
Re: Zoning Variance - 6721 Greenspring avenue, 21209

The Fleischman’s have made us aware that they wish to build an addition
to their house and that they require a variance from Baltimore County in order
to build along the side of their house which faces Chippewa Drive. We are in

favor of this variance on the Chippewa side of their house.

ﬁ { /(/M ()m}é%/{/ béL/ 4 [///D
Signature _ /Slgnature

MHM 7 o ﬂh&]ﬂlﬁ K G )

Printed Name Printed Name

Address

fﬁ‘em ?‘74/06 7
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To Whom It May Concern:

Re: Zoning Variance - 6721 Greenspring avenue, 21209

The Fleischman’s have made us aware that they wish to build an addition

to their house and that they require a variance from Baltimore County in order

to build along the side of their house which faces Chippewa Drive. We are in

favor of this variance on the Chippewa side of their house.

Signature Signature
f'f 4 -~
U’L/Ja/ ce/ Lawer Tocie Lauer
Printed Name Printed Name

L7l Cé%/ém j)/

Address




To Whom It May Concern:
Re: Zoning Variance - 6721 Greenspring avenue, 21209

The Fleischman’s have made us aware that they wish to build an addition
to their house and that they require a variance from Baltimore County in order
to build along the side of their house which faces Chippewa Drive. We are in

favor of this variance on the Chippewa side of their house.

V E
Signature Sign%ture

Al ' HA gﬂﬂgﬁﬂ

Printed Name Printed Name

023 Chygwa Lr Badts., LiD 1609

I%em #OG 7




To Whom It May Concern:
Re: Zoning Variance - 6721 Greenspring avenue, 21209

The Fleischman’s have made us aware that they wish to build an addition
to their house and that they require a variance from Baltimore County in order
to build along the side of their house which faces Chippewa Drive. We are in

favor of this variance on the Chippewa side of their house.

Signature i5 Signature

ALy “Rlaco

Printed Name Printed Name

(:;]Q«:S GYREE\QS{’KW M .::‘:.‘ oRE YRR BN 2 PAS

Address

Tn‘em #067
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To Whom It May Concern:
Re:-Zoning Variance - 6721 Greenspring avenue, 21209

The Fleischman’s have made us aware that they wish to build an addition
to their house and that they require a variance from Baltimore County in order
to build along the side of their house which faces Chippewa Drive. We are in

favor of this variance on the Chippewa side of their house.

%%‘ . s 'ﬂf@u

Signature Signature

Printed Name Printed Name

éZOO _ CAL#”PCWA DﬂLUe Z-/'ZC;/(

Address
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CASE # 07-067-A

PROPERTY 6721 GREENSPRING AVENUE, 21209
ATTN: MR. DAVID DUVALL

ATTACHED ARE 4 PICTURES OF A HOUSE 4 DOORS AWAY FROM ME
ALSO ON GREENSPRING AVENUE, ALSO A SEMI-DETACHED HOUSE AND
ALSO IN THE SAME SUBDIVISION - THE ADDRESS OF THESE PICTURES IS
6729 GREENSPRING AVENUE. [ HOPE THESE HELP THE FILE - IF

ANYTHING FURTHER IS NEEDED PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CALL ME AT 410
602 3730.

THANK YOU

YITZ FLEISCHMAN
SORA FLEISCHMAN
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